2.5%

3.0%

Jun 12 Dec 12 Jun 13 Dec 13 Jun 14 Dec 14

NSW/ACT SA/NT QLD VIC/TAS WA National

104

2.5
5.9

10.1

2.75
7.0

11.4
(15)

1.0

10.5
15.8

(32)

1.0

11.5

18.4

(32)

RBS Home Loans – Stress Test

Key Assumptions

Base Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Base Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Base Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Base Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3

Cash Rate

(%)

Unemployment

(%)

Hours under-employed

(%)

Cumulative reduction

in house prices (%)

1

Stressed

Losses

$m

Insured

Losses2

$m

Net

Losses

$m

Probability

of

Default

Year 1 584 224 360 1.14%

Year 2 1,059 403 656 1.74%

Year 3 1,492 574 918 2.48%

Total 3,135 1,201 1,934

Key Outcomes Summary

1 One of multiple regular stress tests undertaken

2 Assumes a payout ratio of 70% for each of the three years

Results based on June 2014

  3 year “stress test” scenario of cumulative 32%

house price decline, peak 11.5% unemployment

and a reduction in the cash rate to 1%1

 House prices and PDs are stressed at regional

level

 Total potential losses over 3 years of

$3.14bn, of which $1.93bn represents the losses

net of LMI recoveries

 Total potential losses reduced by 10% between

December 2013 ($3.49bn) and June 2014 ($3.14bn),

primarily due to an increase in house prices over

the period

Total

Potential

Losses

$m

Insured

Losses2

$m

Net

Losses

$m

Probability

of

Default

Year 1 584 224 360 1.14%

Year 2 1,059 403 656 1.74%

Year 3 1,492 574 918 2.48%

Total 3,135 1,201 1,934

Key Outcomes

105

RBS Home Loans – LVR & Arrears

Home Loan Arrears Rates by Vintage

90+ days

Home Loan Dynamic LVR1 Profile

Months on Book

FY09

FY08

FY07

FY13

FY10

FY11

FY12

FY14

Average

Dynamic

LVR1

Dec 13 49%

Jun 14 48%

Dec 14 48%

0.0%

0.5%

1.0%

1.5%

2.0%

0 6 12 18 24 30 36 42 48 54 60 66 72 78 84 90 96

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

0-60% 61-75% 76-80% 81-90% 91+%

P
ro

p
o

rt
io

n
 o

f
T

o
ta

l
P

o
rt

fo
lio

Dec 13 Jun 14 Dec 14

1 Dynamic LVR is current balance / current valuation (data as at Sep 14 due to the lag in the publication of current valuations data)

106

Credit Exposures by Industry
1

Dec 14 Jun 14

Consumer 54.2% 55.8%

Agriculture 1.9% 2.0%

Mining 1.9% 1.5%

Manufacturing 1.6% 1.8%

Energy 1.0% 1.0%

Construction 0.9% 0.8%

Retail & Wholesale 2.3% 2.2%

Transport 1.5% 1.5%

Banks 8.3% 9.0%

Finance – other 4.5% 3.4%

Business Services 1.2% 1.2%

Property 6.1% 6.4%

Sovereign 8.8% 7.8%

Health & Community 0.7% 0.6%

Culture & Recreation 0.8% 0.9%

Other 4.3% 4.1%

Total 100% 100%

Jun 14

Australia   76.7%

New Zealand 8.8%

Europe 6.1%

Other International 8.4%

Australia   78.4%

New Zealand 8.9%

Europe 5.0%

Other International 7.7%

Dec 14

1 Total Credit Exposure (TCE) = balance for uncommitted facilities or greater of limit or balance for committed facilities. Calculated before

collateralisation. Includes ASB and Bankwest. Excludes settlement risk.

107

1. Total Credit Exposure before collateralisation (TCE) = balance for uncommitted facilities and greater of limit or balance for committed facilities. Includes

ASB and Bankwest, excludes settlement exposures.